# OP \$290.00 614801

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM753993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STORM MANAGEMENT LLC		09/03/2022	Limited Liability Company: MAINE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAIN MANAGEMENT LLC	
Street Address:	511 CONGRESS STREET, # 105	
City:	PORTLAND	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04101	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MAINE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	6148019		
Registration Number:	6053980	RELAX LIKE YOU MEAN IT	
Registration Number:	5892451	SOAK · STEEP · RENEW	
Registration Number:	5824316		
Registration Number:	5573154	SOAKOLOGY FOOT SANCTUARY & TEAHOUSE	
Registration Number:	5241824		
Registration Number:	5223565	SOAKOLOGY	
Registration Number:	5223545	AN EXTRAORDINARY EXPERIENCE FOR AN ORDIN	
Registration Number:	4236284	SOAKOLOGY	
Registration Number:	4052135	AN EXTRAORDINARY EXPERIENCE FOR AN ORDIN	
Registration Number:	3525291	SOAKOLOGY	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 208 344 0034
Email: chuck@cptmc.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLES R. CLARK

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 842

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0380

900718793

Address Line 4:	BOISE, IDAHO 83701-0842	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES R. CLARK	
SIGNATURE:	/crcauthd/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/07/2022	
Total Attachments: 2		

source=2022-0903tm\_assignment\_sme#page1.tif source=2022-0903tm\_assignment\_sme#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0381

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, STORM MANAGEMENT LLC, a Maine limited liability company ("Assignor"), hereby assigns, sells, and conveys to RAIN MANAGEMENT LLC, a Maine limited liability company with a place of business at 511 Congress Street, # 105, Portland, Maine 04101 ("Assignee"). Assignor's entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the trademarks and all state, federal, international, and/or foreign registrations and applications for registration thereof, all rights to make applications for registration thereof, and all goodwill inuring thereto and associated therewith, together with all claims for damages by reason of infringement occurring prior to, on or following the date hereof, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of Assignee's successors and assigns. Further, and without limitation. Assignor assigns, sells, and conveys to Assignee any and all rights of Assignor, express or implied, legal or equitable, in and to any licenses or use agreements relating to the trademarks.

The term "trademarks" means the trade names, trademarks, service marks, logos, design elements, and/or trade dress set forth on SCHEDULE A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all derivations, variations, and combinations thereof.

Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed as of September 💆, 2022.

STORM MANAGEMENT LLC

RAIN MANAGEMENT LLC

Name: Roberta Alexander

Chief Executive Officer

Name: Roberta Alexander Title: Managing Principal

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0382

. Waliota part frame

# SCHEDULE A

	Trademark	Application Serial Number	Registration Number
1		87953520	6148019
2	RELAX LIKE YOU MEAN IT	88030514	6053980
3	SOAK · STEEP · RENEW	88030375	5892451
4		87963537	5824316
5	SOAKOLOGY FOOT SANCTUARY & TEAHOUSE	87570482	5579154
Ö	9	86340689	5241824
*-	SOAKOLOGY	86410617	5223585
8	AN EXTRAORDINARY EXPERIENCE FOR AN ORDINARY DAY	86340645	5223545
9	SOAKOLOGY	85419669	4236284
10	AN EXTRAORDINARY EXPERIENCE FOR AN ORDINARY DAY	85238506	4052135
11	SOAKOLOGY	77256480	3525291

TRADEMARK REEL: 007841 FRAME: 0383

**RECORDED: 09/07/2022**